

Form **PTO-1594**

101971395

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) IRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Identicator Acquisition Corp. - 18 - 02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11 3 0 0 0 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Identicator, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4200 Marsh Landing Parkway City: JacksonvilleState: FL Zip: 32250 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership The assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/093,417 76/105,472 76/075,564 Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam M. Cohen, Esq. Internal Address: Kane Kessler, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 50-0908
City: NY State: NY Zip: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	
Adam M. Cohen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	gnature Date

01/31/2002 TDIAZ1 00000196 76093417

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 425.00 OP/

(continuation from Item 4)

Additional Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,069,570

2,370,244

1,478,158

1,330,824

1,678,510

1,335,432

1,546,174

1,384,254

1,042,741

1,080,237

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDENTICATOR ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDENTICATOR ACQUISITION CORP." TO "IDENTICATOR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Flarriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1482554

DATE: 12-03-01

010613536

3451539 8100

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IDENTICATOR ACQUISITION CORP.

(Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Identicator Acquisition Corp. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Identicator, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: November 50, 2001.

IDENTICATOR ACQUISITION CORP.

Title: Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 12/03/2001 010613536 - 3451539

CERTIFICATE OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Applicant's Attorney: Adam M. Cohen, Esq.

Brendan P. McFeely, Esq.

Kane Kessler, P.C.

1350 Avenue of the Americas, 26th fl. New York, New York 10019-4896

(212) 541-6222

The undersigned hereby certifies that, pursuant to 37 CFR § 1.10, she is depositing a Recordation Cover-sheet, associated fees and all enclosures referenced therein, with sufficient postage, as Express Mail (No. EK645633361US), with the United States Postal Service, on this 17th day of January, 2002 addressed to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Ivette Hernandez

#97399.1

KANE KESSLER, R.C.

1350 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-4896

(212) 541-6222

FAX: (212) 245-3009

NEW JERSEY OFFICE 32 MERCER STREET HACKENSACK, N. J. 07601-5608 (201) 487-2828 FAX: (201) 487-3776

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER

(212) 519-5188 acohen@kanekessler.com

January 17, 2002

STEPHEN STEINBRECHER SENIOR COUNSEL

ROBERT KOLODNEY ROBERT L. SACKS LAUREN TOPELSOHN† COUNSEL

ALBERT N. PROUJANSKY*
MICHAEL A. ZIMMERMAN
OF COUNSEL

JOSEPH BERGMAN
EDWARD J. BULLARD JR.
STEPHEN L. CAMPBELL
MARCUS COLAGIACOMO
GARY E. CONSTABLE†
MATTHEW J. HENDERSON
NAHUM A. KIANOVSKY†
MICHAEL MESSI
NIKI J. SPYROPOULOS
DANA M. SUSMAN†
LOIS M. TRAUB

ALSO ADMITTED FLA. BAR* N.J. BAR† N.J. AND D.C. BAR** PA. BAR⁴

EXPRESS MAIL No. EK645633361US

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Request for Change of Name Recordation

Dear Ms. Nicol:

THOMAS A. KANE (1928-1977)

DARREN S. BERGER*+

JEFFREY H. DAICHMAN

ROBERT L. LAWRENCE

RONALD L. NURNBERG*

ARTHUR M. ROSENBERGT

JOSEPH NURNBERG

DAVID R. ROTHFELD

JEFFREY S. TULLMAN

JUDITH A. STOLL

MITCHELL D. HOLLANDERT

ADAM M. COHEN

STEVEN E. COHEN

ERIC P. GONCHAR

ARIS HAIGIAN

S. REID KAHN**

SIDNEY S. KESSLER (1938-1986)

Enclosed please find a copy of a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks for the Change of Owner Name. I respectfully request that the enclosed Recordation Cover Sheet and Certificate of Amended Certificate of Incorporation be duly recorded on the Trademark Office Reel and Frame.

Also enclosed is the requisite recording fee in the amount of four hundred sixty five dollars (\$465.00) as well as a self addressed stamped post card acknowledging receipt of the enclosed materials. Kindly stamp the enclosed postcard thereby acknowledging receipt of the within document.

If the PTO has any questions or if this office may be of any assistance in the recordation of this document, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Brendan P. McF

BPM/ih

cc: Adam M. Cohen, Esq.

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

#97399.1